Costruttore - Manufacturer
WERTHER INTERNATIONAL S.p.A.
via F. Brunelleschi, 12
42040 Cadè (RE) - Italy
Telefono/Phone ++/+522/9431
Fax ++/+522/941997
E-MAIL sales@wertherint.com
S/N

regulations must be observed in order to
avoid any damage to people or things.
6.21How to order spare parts
To order the spare parts it is necessary to:
· indicate the compressor serial number and
the year of manufacturing.
· indicate the part code requested referring
to exploded drawings of the various types
of compressor.
· indicate the quantity requested.
I WARNING
Failure to observe the safety regulations
may cause serious damage to people or
things.
The manufacturer shall not be held liable
for damage to people or things caused by
improper or not permitted use of the
compressor.
6.3 Warranty
· The compressor is guaranteed for 12
months from the date of purchase.
· It regards only the free replacement of
parts recognised as defective by the manu-
facturer apart from the electric parts and
worn parts.
· The guarantee automatically ceases in
case of tampering and bad usage.
· The warranty does not include transport
and labour costs.
19
Part Code Sugg. Descrizione Description Beschreibung Description Denominacion
A0184 VITE TE M6X16 ZINCATA SCREW TE M6X16 UNI 5739 SCHRAUBE M6X16 UNI 5739 VIS TH M6X16 GALVANISÉE TORNILLO TE M6X16
ZINCADO
A0218 DADO ALTO M4 UNI 5587 ZB NUT M4 MUTTER M4 ECROU HAUT M4 UNI 5587 ZB TUERCA M4 UNI 5587 ZB
B0420 DADO MEDIO M6 UNI 5588 NUT M6 UNI 5588 MITTLERE MUTTER M6 UNI
5588 ÉCROU M6 UNI 5588 TUERCA MEDIANA M6 UNI
5588
C0001 GUARNIZIONE TESTATA E59 HEAD GASKET DICHTUNG JOINT JUNTA
C0002 PLACCA VALVOLA E 59
COMPLETA DI VALVOLE
VALVE PLATE E 59 WITH
VALVE PLATTEN PLAQUE PLACA
C0003 GUARNIZIONE CILINDRO E 59 CYLINDER GASKET ZYKLINDERDICHTUNG JOINT CYLINDRE JUNTA CILINDRO
C0004 MOLLA COPERCHIO
MORSETTIERA FASTENING SPRING FEDER RESSORT
C0021 RUBINETTO SPURGO M 1/8" DRAINCOCK M 1/8" ABLAßHAHN M 1/8" ROBINET DE VIDANGE M 1/8" LLAVE DE PURGA M 1/8"
C0024 TAPPO OLIO Ø 8 RUBBER OIL PLUG Ø8 STÖPSEL Ø8 BOUCHON Ø8 TAPÓN ACEITE Ø8
C0026 MANOMETRO R 1/8 Ø40 10 BAR R. GAUGE D.40 1/8" 0-10 BAR MANOMETER R 1/8 Ø40 10
BAR
MANOMÈTRE R 1/8 Y40 10
BARS
MANÓMETRO R 1/8 Ø40 10
BAR
C0028 NIPPLO M1/4 NIPPLE M1/4 RACCORD FILETÉ M1/4 NIPPEL M1/4 NIPLE M1/4
C0031 INTERRUTTORE BIPOLARE
22X29 VER 10A SWITCH 22X29 VER 10A POLEN SCHALTER 22X29
VER 10A INTERRUPTEUR INTERRUPTOR 22X29 VER
10A
C0034 FERMACORDONE
COMPRESSORI CABLE RELIEF KABELKLEMME ARRET CÂBLE SUJETADOR DE CABLE
C0037 VITE TCEI M6X20 UNI 5931 ZB SCREW TCEI 6X20 SCHRAUBE M6X20 VIS TCEI M6X20 TORNILLO TCEI M6X20
C0038 NIPPLO 1/4"X 35 NIPPLE 1/4" X 35 NIPPEL 1/4"X 35 RACCORD FILETÉ 1/4"X 35 NIPLE 1/4"X 35
C0040 RIDUZIONE M-F 1/4"X1/8" REDUCTION M-F 1/4 X 1/9 REDUKTION G1/4" - G 1/8" RÉDUCTEUR M/F G 1/4" - G
1/8"
REDUCCIÓN M/F G 1/4" - G
1/8"
C0042 RACCORDO RAP.DIR.M 1/8X6 QUICK MALE CONNECTION
1/8" X PIPE 6
SCHNELLANSCHLUß 1/8 X
SCHLAUCH 6
RACCORD RAPIDE 1/8" X
TUYAU 6
CONEXION RAPIDA M